SENATE COMMITTEE ON GENERAL GOVERNMENT,

CONSUMER, AND SMALL BUSINESS PROTECTION

February 06, 2013 Hearing Room B

3:00 PM

MEMBERS PRESENT: Sen. Chip Shields, Chair

Sen. Larry George, Vice-Chair
Sen. Herman Baertschiger
Sen. Laurie Monnes Anderson
Sen. Floyd Prozanski

STAFF PRESENT: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Jenny Craig, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD: Organizational Meeting

Adoption of Committee Rules
Introduction of Committee Measures
SB 413 — Public Hearing and Work Session
SB 126 — Public Hearing

Recording Log

3:05:57 PM
3:05:58 PM

3:05:59 PM
3:06:32 PM
3:07:12 PM
3:07:18 PM
3:07:46 PM
3:08:04 PM
3:08:36 PM
3:08:51 PM
3:09:02 PM
3:09:53 PM
3:10:17 PM
3:10:21 PM

3:10:28 PM
3:10:36 PM

Meeting Called to Order by Chair Shields
Chair Shields

Adoption of Committee Rules - Organizational Meeting
{Exhibit} 1: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator
Chair Shields

Newell

Chair Shields

Sen. Baertschiger

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Newell

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES ADOPTION OF
COMMITTEE RULES

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1
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3:10:38 PM

3:10:39 PM

3:10:56 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:18 PM
3:11:37 PM
3:11:39 PM

3:12:32 PM
3:13:21 PM
3:13:22 PM

3:13:23 PM

3:13:31 PM
3:13:50 PM
3:14:27 PM

3:18:10 PM
3:18:52 PM
3:20:33 PM
3:20:56 PM
3:25:51 PM
3:26:16 PM
3:26:22 PM
3:26:34 PM
3:26:59 PM
3:27:23 PM
3:27:46 PM
3:27:49 PM
3:28:00 PM
3:28:14 PM
3:28:30 PM
3:28:48 PM
3:28:58 PM
3:29:51 PM
3:30:30 PM
3:31:26 PM
3:31:46 PM
3:31:58 PM
3:32:04 PM
3:32:13 PM
3:32:28 PM
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AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS
EXCUSED: GEORGE

Introduction of Committee Measures - Work Session
{Exhibit} 2-11: Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

MOTION: SEN. MONNES ANDERSON MOVES LC 806, 807, 808, 1298,
1514, 2178, 2248, 2815, 2305, AND 2591 BE INTRODUCED AS
COMMITTEE BILLS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 4-0-1

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
SHIELDS

EXCUSED: GEORGE

SB 413 - Public Hearing

Chair Shields

Jesse O'Brien, Health Care Advocate, Oregon State Public Interest
Research Group

Chair Shields

Paloma Sparks, Policy Advisor, Senator Lee Beyer
Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 12: John Powell, Regence Blue Cross/Blue Shield of Oregon
Chair Shields

Powell

Sen. Prozanski

Powell

Chair Shields

Elise Brown, America's Health Insurance Plans

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

{Exhibit} 13: Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Lou Savage, Insurance Commissioner, State of Oregon
Sen. Monnes Anderson

Savage

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Savage

Chair Shields

Savage

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Savage
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3:33:22 PM
3:33:25 PM
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3:35:52 PM
3:36:15 PM
3:36:32 PM
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3:36:47 PM
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3:48:10 PM
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3:48:27 PM

3:48:28 PM
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3:48:39 PM
3:49:02 PM
3:49:03 PM

3:49:09 PM

3:49:21 PM
3:49:25 PM
3:49:51 PM
3:50:07 PM

SGGCP
February 06, 2013
Page 3 of 5

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Savage

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Sen. Baertschiger

Savage

Sen. Baertschiger

Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Brown

Sen. Monnes Anderson

Chair Shields

Michelle Curry, owner, Reliable Bookkeeping and Payroll Service
Chair Shields

Curry

Chair Shields

{Exhibit} 14: Lee Mercer, Director, Main Street Alliance of Oregon
Chair Shields

Janine Meyer Rodriguez, Service Employees International Union 503
Chair Shields

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

The following written testimony is submitted for the record without public
testimony:

{Exhibit} 15: Richard Skayhan, Leonard Adams Insurance, Inc.

SB 413 - Work Session

MOTION: VICE CHAIR GEORGE MOVES TO ADOPT THE -1
AMENDMENTS

Chair Shields

VOTE: 5-0-0

AYES: BAERTSCHIGER, MONNES ANDERSON, PROZANSKI,
GEORGE, SHIELDS

Chair Shields

SB 126 - Public Hearing

Channa Newell, Committee Administrator

Chair Shields

Troy Buzalsky, Division Chief, Canby Fire Department; Oregon Fire
Marshall's Association
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3:54:50 PM
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3:57:36 PM
3:57:39 PM
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3:59:00 PM
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3:59:36 PM
3:59:58 PM
4:00:06 PM
4:00:09 PM
4:00:14 PM
4:02:11 PM
4:02:13 PM
4:02:39 PM
4:03:00 PM
4:03:06 PM
4:03:36 PM
4:04:35 PM
4:04:39 PM
4:05:07 PM
4:05:08 PM
4:06:17 PM
4:06:30 PM
4:06:31 PM
4:06:47 PM

4:06:48 PM

Chair Shields

Vice Chair George
Buzalsky

Vice Chair George
Chair Shields

Sen. Prozanski

Chair Shields

Sen. Baertschiger
Buzalsky

Sen. Baertschiger
Chair Shields

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Chair Shields

Buzalsky

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Buzalsky

Sen. Monnes Anderson
Buzalsky

Shawn Miller, Oregon Rental Housing Association

Chair Shields

Vice Chair George
Buzalsky

Miller

Chair Shields

Don Miner, Oregon Manufactured Homes Association

Chair Shields

Scott Barrie, Oregon Homebuilder's Association

Chair Shields

Shaun Jillions, Oregon Association of Realtors

Chair Shields
Sen. Baertschiger
Chair Shields

SGGCP
February 06, 2013
Page 4 of 5

The following written testimony was submitted for the record without public

testimony:

Meeting Adjourned by Chair Shields

Exhibit Summary

3:06:32 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM

{Exhibit} 1: Adoption of Committee Rules, rules, staff, 4 pp

{Exhibit} 2: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 806, staff, 5 pp
{Exhibit} 3: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 807, staff, 5 pp
{Exhibit} 4: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 808, staff, 4 pp
{Exhibit} 5: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 1298, staff, 7 pp
{Exhibit} 6: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 1514, staff, 4 pp
{Exhibit} 7: Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2178, staff, 2 pp
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3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:11:00 PM
3:20:56 PM
3:28:30 PM
3:40:25 PM
4:06:47 PM

{Exhibit} 8:
{Exhibit} 9:
{Exhibit} 10
{Exhibit} 11
{Exhibit} 12
{Exhibit} 13
{Exhibit} 14
{Exhibit} 15
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Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2248, staff, 29 pp
Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2815, staff, 6 pp

. Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2305, staff, 4 pp
. Introduction of Committee Measures, LC 2591, staff, 2 pp
: SB 413, written testimony, John Powell, 1 p

: SB 413, -1 amendments, staff, 1 p

: SB 413, written testimony, Lee Mercer, 2 pp

: SB 413, written testimony, Rick Skayhan, 2 pp
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